values in livestocks however not in aquaculture. It is used in traditional medicine since ancient 

time. The effect of different concentrations of Chromolaena odorata (Siam weed) supplement in fish 

diet on growth parameters of Clarias gariepinus fingerlings was investigated.  

Methodology: One hundred and forty four (144) mixed sex African Catfish fingerlings (Clarias 

gariepinus) of an average body weight of 1.10 ± 0.01g and average length 4.85 ± 0.04 cm were randomly 

allotted into four experimental groups of 0% (controls), 0.5%, 1.0% and 3% concentrations of 

Chromolaenan odorata in diet and fed at 5% body weight per day for a period of 70 days.